Faculty
list

Gorana Mandié
School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical
Center Serbia

Ivanka Markovic
Department of Biochemistry, School of Medicine Belgrade

Vito Napoletano
President of National Neurologists Study Group of the Territory
- Italian Society of Neurology. Neurology MD, ASL Bari

Ivana Novakovi¢
School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical
Center Serbia

Francesco Panza

Department of Basic Medical Sciences, Neuroscience and
Sense Organs, University of Bari “Aldo Moro”, Bari, Italy;
Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for
Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of
Bari “Aldo Moro”, “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase,
Lecce, Italy

Onofrio Resta

Director of Cardiotoracic Department “ D.A.l."- Hospital of Bari —
University of Bari “Aldo Moro”. Full Professor in the disciplinary
scientific sector MED/10 Respiratory Disease — University of Bari
“Aldo Moro. Director of the University Pneumolgy Operative
Unit -University of Bari “Aldo Moro

Biljana Salak Djokic
School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical
Center Serbia

Rodolfo Sardone

National Institute of Gastroenterology and Research Hospital —
IRCCS “S. De Bellis” — Castellana Grotte (BA) - Italy. School of
Medicine — University of Bari “Aldo Moro” — Bari (BA) - Italy

Elka Stefanova
School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical
Center Serbia

Zorica Stevi¢
School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical
Center Serbia

Tanja Stojkovic¢
School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical
Center Serbia

Chiara Zecca

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for
Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of
Bari “Aldo Moro”, “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase,
Lecce, Italy

il =

ORGCGANIZED BY

SCHOOL OF MEDICINE BELGRADE

Neurciogy Cinic

Ly Lo o My

UNIVERSITY O
BELGRADE

*,//

P1a FONDAZIONE DI CULTO E RELIGIONE CARD. G. PANICO
Azienda Ospedaliera

UNIVERSITA

DEGLI STUDI DI BARI

ALDO MORO

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology,
Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain,
University of Bari “Aldo Moro”, “Pia Fond Card. G. Panico®,
Tricase, Lecce, Italy

WITH THE ENDORSEMENT OF

.

el Regione Puglia
wo ™

OF KIURDLOGY Cconi arocriode

Presidente della Giunta Regionale
concesso con Decreto
n.723 del 17/12/2018

Al

Iralian Esmbassy in Belgrade

CHAIRS

Giancarlo Logroscino
Elka Stefanova
Zorica Stevic

SCIENTIFIC SECRETARY ITALY

Dr. Marco Musio

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology,
Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases

and the Aging Brain, University of Bari “Aldo
Moro”

“Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase,
Lecce, Italy

Tel.: +39 0833 773904

Fax: +39 0833 1830670

E-mail: neurodeg.uniba@piafondazionepanico.it

REGISTRATION

In accreditation process by the National Center
of Continuing Education.

Nr. 7 CME were assigned to this training activity.

A certificate of attendance will be available to
each participant at the end of the meeting.

WITH THE COLLABORATION OF

SITALIANA
YyCONGRESSI
@/ama/z/w%@

ITALIANA CONGRESSI E FORMAZIONE SRL
BARI | T: +39 0809904054 | F: +39 0809904099
C: +39 3499836079

E: annamariamagrone@italianacongressi.it
W: www.italianacongressi.it

NEW TOOLS,

CONCEPTS AND ROUTES
IN THE DIAGNOSIS,
CLINICAL CARE

AND RESEARCH

OF DEMENTIAS

15-17.01.2019
Belgrade | School of Medicine,
University of Belgrade




14.30

14.45

1515

15.45

08.30

09.00

09.30

09.50

10.10

10.30

10.50

11.15

DEA

Special Afternoon on ALS

Opening remarks
G. Logroscino, E. Stefanova

ALS in the world
G. Logroscino

ECAS and neuropsychological examination in
ALS
T. Bak

ALS in Serbia
Z. Stevié

Day 2

Registration of participants

Motion and Cognition
V. Kostié¢

Diagnosis of rare neurodegenerative diseases:
frontotemporal dementia
R. Capozzo

FTD report from Neurology clinic-Belgrade
E. Stefanova

Cognitive impairment in ALS and FTD
E. Distaso, P. Battista

DLB, MCl and PDD from Neurology clinic-
Belgrade
T. Stojkovié

Coffee break
Diagnosis of rare neurodegenerative

diseases: Dementia Lewy bodies (LDB)
R. Capozzo

11.35

12.00

12.20

12.30

14.00

14.20

14.35

15.00

15.20

15.40

15.55

16.10

16.30

AD Diagnosis and new diagnostic criteria
G. Logroscino

Methodological issues in genetics of
neurodegenerative diseases
I. Novakovié¢

Discussion
All participants

Lunch break

Biomarkers in Alzheimer disease and other
dementias
C. Zecca

Biochemistry and cell biology in
neurodegenaration
I. Markovic

Imaging: the important of nuclear medicine
in Dementia’s diagnosis and follow up
A. Anastasia, F. Antonica

High-field MRI in neurodegenerative diseases
R. De Blasi

Clinical characteristics in AD with early onset
G. Mandi¢

Neuropsychological tests in clinical practice
experience from Memory Clinic
B. Salak Djokic

Therapy and clinical trial for Alzheimer
disease
R. Capozzo

Multilinguism and diverse cultures for brain
health
T. Bak

Frailty and dementia
F. Panza

09.30

09.45

09.55

10.10

10.20

10.35

10.45

11.00

11.10
11.25

11.45

12.00

1215

12.30

13.00

13.15

Day 3

Memory
T. Bak

Discussion and presentation: clinical cases
P. Battista

Attention and executive functions
T. Bak

Discussion and presentation: clinical cases
E. Bagoj

Language
T. Bak

Discussion and presentation: clinical cases
P. Battista

Agnosia/Apraxia
T. Bak

Discussion and presentation: clinical cases
E. Bagoj

Coffee break

Sleep, breathing disorders and cognitive
impairment
O. Resta

Nutrition as risk factor for NDG
R. Barone

Eye and ear in neurodegeneration
R. Sardone

Presentation of clinical case
S. Kostié¢

Round table

- Dementia in Serbia

E. Stefanova

- Dementia in Puglia

G. Logroscino

- Dementia Care in Puglia: the experience of
the neurologist of the territory

V. Napoletano

Discussion and future joined projects
All participants

Final remarks
G. Logroscino, E. Stefanova, Z. Stevic

Lunch break

Faculty

list

Antonio Anastasia
Nuclear Medicine Unit “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico*,
Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Filippo Antonica
Nuclear Medicine Unit “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico®,
Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Eriola Bagoj
Neurology Department, Azienda Ospedaliero-Universitaria
Osp. Riuniti Foggia (Italy)

Thomas Bak

Human Cognitive Neuroscience (HCN), Centre for Cognitive
Ageing and Cognitive Epidemiology (CCACE), School of
Philosophy, Psychology and Language Sciences (PPLS). Centre
for Clinical Brain Sciences (CCBS), The Anne Rowling
Regenerative Neurology Clinic Chancellor's Building. President
of the Research Group on Aphasia, Dementia & Cognitive
Disorders of the World Federation of Neurology (WFN RG ADCD)

Roberta Barone

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for
Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of
Bari “Aldo Moro”, “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico”, Tricase,
Lecce, Italy

Petronilla Battista
ICS Maugeri IRCCS, Cassano Murge, Bari, Italy

Rosa Capozzo

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for
Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of
Bari “Aldo Moro”, “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico“, Tricase,
Lecce, Italy

Roberto De Blasi
Radiology Unit “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase,
Lecce, Italy

Eugenio Distaso

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for
Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of
Bari “Aldo Moro”, “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico”, Tricase,
Lecce, Italy

Smiljana Kosti¢
Neurology Department, Military Medical Academy, Belgrade

Vladmir Kosti¢
School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical Center Serbia

Giancarlo Logroscino

Department of Basic Medical Sciences, Neuroscience and
Sense Organs, University of Bari “Aldo Moro”, Bari, Italy; Director
of Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for
Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of
Bari “Aldo Moro”, “Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico”, Tricase,
Lecce, Italy



