Faculty

list

Gorana Mandić

School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical Center Serbia

Ivanka Markovic

Department of Biochemistry, School of Medicine Belgrade

Vito Napoletano

President of National Neurologists Study Group of the Territory - Italian Society of Neurology. Neurology MD, ASL Bari

Ivana Novaković

School of Medicine Belgrade. Clinic of Neurology. Clinical Center Serbia

Francesco Panza

Department of Basic Medical Sciences, Neuroscience and Sense Organs, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", Bari, Italy; Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Onofrio Resta

Director of Cardiotoracic Department "D.A.I." - Hospital of Bari -University of Bari "Aldo Moro". Full Professor in the disciplinary scientific sector MED/10 Respiratory Disease – University of Bari "Aldo Moro. Director of the University Pneumolgy Operative Unit -University of Bari "Aldo Moro

Biliana Salak Diokic

School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical Center Serbia

Rodolfo Sardone

National Institute of Gastroenterology and Research Hospital – IRCCS "S. De Bellis" - Castellana Grotte (BA) - Italy. School of Medicine – University of Bari "Aldo Moro" – Bari (BA) - Italy

Elka Stefanova

School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical Center Serbia

Zorica Stević

School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical Center Serbia

Tanja Stojković

School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical Center Serbia

Chiara Zecca

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy





ORGANIZED BY



SCHOOL OF MEDICINE BELGRADE









Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", "Pia Fond Card. G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

WITH THE ENDORSEMENT OF











Info

CHAIRS Giancarlo Logroscino Elka Stefanova Zorica Stevic

SCIENTIFIC SECRETARY ITALY Dr. Marco Musio

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology. Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro"

"Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce. Italy

Tel.: +39 0833 773904 Fax: +39 0833 1830670

E-mail: neurodeg.uniba@piafondazionepanico.it

REGISTRATION

In accreditation process by the National Center of Continuing Education.

Nr. 7 CME were assigned to this training activity.

A certificate of attendance will be available to each participant at the end of the meeting.

WITH THE COLLABORATION OF



ITALIANA CONGRESSI E FORMAZIONE SRL

BARI | T: +39 0809904054 | F: +39 0809904099 C: +39 3499836079

E: annamariamagrone@italianacongressi.it W: www.italianacongressi.it

NEW TOOLS, CONCEPTS AND ROUTES IN THE DIAGNOSIS, **CLINICAL CARE AND RESEARCH OF DEMENTIAS**

15-17.01.2019 University of Belgrade



\cup	Special Afternoon on ALS
14.30	Opening remarks G. Logroscino, E. Stefanova
14.45	ALS in the world G. Logroscino
15.15	ECAS and neuropsychological examination in ALS T. Bak
15.45	ALS in Serbia Z. Stević
16. 01	Day 2
08.30	Registration of participants
09.00	Motion and Cognition V. Kostić
09.30	Diagnosis of rare neurodegenerative diseases frontotemporal dementia R. Capozzo
09.50	FTD report from Neurology clinic-Belgrade E. Stefanova
10.10	Cognitive impairment in ALS and FTD E. Distaso, P. Battista
10.30	DLB, MCI and PDD from Neurology clinic- Belgrade T. Stojković
10.50	Coffee break
11.15	Diagnosis of rare neurodegenerative diseases: Dementia Lewy bodies (LDB) R. Capozzo

Special Afternoon on ALS

11.35	AD Diagnosis and new diagnostic criteria G. Logroscino
12.00	Methodological issues in genetics of neurodegenerative diseases I. Novaković
12.20	Discussion All participants
12.30	Lunch break
14.00	Biomarkers in Alzheimer disease and other dementias C. Zecca
14.20	Biochemistry and cell biology in neurodegenaration I. Markovic
14.35	Imaging: the important of nuclear medicine in Dementia's diagnosis and follow up A. Anastasia, F. Antonica
15.00	High-field MRI in neurodegenerative diseases R. De Blasi
15.20	Clinical characteristics in AD with early onset G. Mandić
15.40	Neuropsychological tests in clinical practice experience from Memory Clinic B. Salak Djokic
15.55	Therapy and clinical trial for Alzheimer disease R. Capozzo
16.10	Multilinguism and diverse cultures for brain health T. Bak
16.30	Frailty and dementia F. Panza

17. 01

Day 3

O1	
09.30	Memory T. Bak
09.45	Discussion and presentation: clinical cases P. Battista
09.55	Attention and executive functions T. Bak
10.10	Discussion and presentation: clinical cases E. Bagoj
10.20	Language T. Bak
10.35	Discussion and presentation: clinical cases P. Battista
10.45	Agnosia/Apraxia T. Bak
11.00	Discussion and presentation: clinical cases E. Bagoj
11.10	Coffee break
11.25	Sleep, breathing disorders and cognitive impairment O. Resta
11.45	Nutrition as risk factor for NDG R. Barone
12.00	Eye and ear in neurodegeneration R. Sardone
12.15	Presentation of clinical case S. Kostić
12.30	Round table - Dementia in Serbia E. Stefanova - Dementia in Puglia G. Logroscino - Dementia Care in Puglia: the experience of the neurologist of the territory V. Napoletano
	Discussion and future joined projects All participants
13.00	Final remarks G. Logroscino, E. Stefanova, Z. Stevic
13.15	Lunch break

Faculty

list

Antonio Anastasia

Nuclear Medicine Unit "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Filippo Antonica

Nuclear Medicine Unit "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Eriola Bagoj

Neurology Department, Azienda Ospedaliero-Universitaria Osp. Riuniti Foggia (Italy)

Thomas Bak

Human Cognitive Neuroscience (HCN), Centre for Cognitive Ageing and Cognitive Epidemiology (CCACE), School of Philosophy, Psychology and Language Sciences (PPLS). Centre for Clinical Brain Sciences (CCBS), The Anne Rowling Regenerative Neurology Clinic Chancellor's Building. President of the Research Group on Aphasia, Dementia & Cognitive Disorders of the World Federation of Neurology (WFN RG ADCD)

Roberta Barone

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Petronilla Battista

ICS Maugeri IRCCS, Cassano Murge, Bari, Italy

Rosa Capozzo

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Roberto De Blasi

Radiology Unit "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Eugenio Distaso

Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy

Smiljana Kostić

Neurology Department, Military Medical Academy, Belgrade

Vladmir Kostić

School of Medicine Belgrade, Clinic of Neurology, Clinical Center Serbia

Giancarlo Logroscino

Department of Basic Medical Sciences, Neuroscience and Sense Organs, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", Bari, Italy; Director of Department of Clinical Research in Neurology, Center for Neurodegenerative Diseases and the Aging Brain, University of Bari "Aldo Moro", "Pia Fondazione Cardinale G. Panico", Tricase, Lecce, Italy